

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.- 02/2024**

CNR-WBDD05000065-2024

Present : Mrs. Melissa Gurung,
Addl.Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

IN THE MATTER OF :-

1.Mr.Sayad Faruque Azam,

..... Appellant.

-VS-

1. Mr. Najrul Islam, and 2. The State of West Bengal ..Respondents

01

22-01-2024

Ld Advocate on behalf of the Appellant filed this Memo of Appeal U/S 378/381 Cr.P.C. praying for setting aside the Judgement dated 19-12-2023 passed by the Ld. **Addl.Chief Judicial Magistrate**, Gangarampur at Buniadpur in C/w **C.R. case no. 239/2017**.

Appellant files Certified copy of above mentioned order.

Let the same be kept in record.

Report of B.C. that application duly stamped.

Let the application be treated and registered as a Criminal Appeal.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the Appellant. Considered.

It is seen that the Judgement in **C.R. case no. 239/2017** was passed on 19-12-2023 by the Ld. **Addl.Chief Judicial Magistrate**, Gangarampur at Buniadpur. The Appeal is filed within the stipulated period of limitation.

Since the Appeal is filed within time and also appears to have merit, let the same be admitted.

Appellant to file requisite.

Fixing 29-06-2024_for S/R & A/D, L.C.R.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.& See. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur