

In the court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Criminal Appeal No.- 02/2024**

04 P.O is on leave.  
19-08-2024 Appellant file hazira.  
Respondent No. 1 is present by filing hazira.  
The case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
Fixing 20-09-2024 for further hearing on the point of maintainability .

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(J.O. CODE WB-00779)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur**