

In the court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Criminal Appeal No.- 02/2024

05

20-09-2024

Parties file hazira.

Some copy of citations are filed by the appellant. Let it kept with the record.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part and adjourned as per prayer of the respondent.

Fixing 22-11-2024 for further hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District & Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**