

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Criminal Appeal No. 02 of 2024
Com. Reg. No. 02 of 2024
CNR No. WBDD05-000065-2024
JO CODE No. WB-800901
Present- Shri Subrata Mukherjee
Addl. Dist.& Sess Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 17
22-05-2026

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

The record is taken up for delivery of judgment.

Judgment is ready, signed and sealed in 22 separate pages. It is delivered in open Court.

As per the judgment, it is,

ORDERED

that that the instant Criminal Appeal is dismissed on contest.

That Order and Judgment dated 19-12-2023 passed by the learned ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur in **C.R. Case No. 239/2017** are hereby affirmed and confirmed.

Accordingly, the Criminal Appeal stands disposed of.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, I make no order for costs.

All interim orders, if any, passed in connection with the present appeal stand vacated.

The Trial Court Record along with a copy of this judgment be transmitted forthwith to the learned Trial Court at once.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court on this 22nd day of May, 2026.

Let a copy of this judgement along with OCR be sent to the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gangarampur at Buniadpur for her information.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(S. Mukherjee)
(WB-00901)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**